Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of 21 Holdings Limited (the "Company") announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Unit 1303, 13/F, Tower 2, Lippo Centre, 89 Queensway, Admiralty, Hong Kong with effect 31 January 2011.

By Order of the Board
21 Holdings Limited
Chiu Lo
Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 26 January 2011

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Ng Kai Man (Chairman), Mr. Cheng Yuk Wo and Mr. Ha Kee Choy, Eugene as executive Directors and Mr. Chui Chi Yun, Robert, Mr. Lam Kwok Cheong and Mr. Lui Siu Tsuen, Richard as independent non-executive Directors.

\* for identification purpose only